			Print	StartOver	Finalize&Email	
		RE	RECEIPT NUMBER:			
			50-10/08/2021-163			
			STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)			
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.			2020099026			
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL			DATE		
MONTEREY PARK COMM. SERV. DIST.				10/08/2021		
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMENT NUMBER			
STANISLAUS COUNTY			50-2021-195			
PROJECT TITLE		- A Marian	**************************************	- I		
MONTEREY PARK TRACT COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT SE PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICA		11.000000000000000000000000000000000000	PHONE NUI		
MONTEREY PARK TRACT COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT		,		(209) 499-1	113	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY		STATE	ZIP CODE		
7655 FOY AVENUE	CERES		CA	95307-7527		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)	7	a.c.				
☐ Local Public Agency ☐ School District ☐	Other Special Distri	ct	State A	gency	Private Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: □ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$ 3,	445.25 \$			
Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)						
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due of	directly to CDFW					
 □ Exempt from fee □ Notice of Exemption (attach) □ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) □ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy 	<i>v</i>)					
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource:	s Control Board only)	\$	950 00 \$			
☑ County documentary handling fee	o control board only)	\$				
☐ Other			\$ \$	Maria	97.100	
PAYMENT METHOD:			7. 1	-		
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☑ Check ☐ Other	то	TAL RECE	IVED \$	MULLICATION IN COLUMN	2,537.25	
SIGNATURE AGEN	ICY OF FILING PRINT	ED NAME	AND TITLE			
No De Co	ine Creekmore Depu		Wiscorp 24400		-	

Notice of Determination	Appendix D
To: ☑ Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Street Address:	From: Public Agency: Monterey Park Comm. Serv. Dist. Address: 7655 Foy Avenue Ceres, CA 95307-7527 50-2021-19
P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 1 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 958	13 Contact Francicso Diaz
County Clerk County of: Stanislaus Address: 1021 Street, Suite 101	Lead Agency (if different from above): Same as above DONNA LINDER STANISLAUS COUN CLERK-RECORDE
Modesto, CA 95354	Address:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in con Resources Code.	npliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse Nu	earinghouse):2020099026
Project Title: Monterey Park Tract Community Services Dis	strict Septic to Sewer Project
Project Applicant: Monterey Park Tract Community Service	es District
Project Location (include county): Monterey Park Tract C	ommunity Services District / Stanislaus County
Project Description: The Project consists of the following: 1) Constructing a common centralized location and a new wastewater treatment plant (V system would serve 53 dwelling units. 2) Installation of appromanholes. 3) Maximum wastewater generation for the system a 4,000 sq. ft. leach field (and a redundant leach field). 4) Ins (2) Xerxes 20,000-gallon septic tanks, and two (2) Orenco Advisory.	WVTP) for treatment and disposal of the wastewater. The ximately 3,800 feet of gravity collection mains and 10 in is approximately 20,000 GPO requiring construction of stallation of one (1) Xerxes 10,000-gallon septic tank, two
This is to advise that the Monterey Park Community Serv	Responsible Agency) has approved the above
described project on September 27, 2021 and has mad (date) described project.	e the following determinations regarding the above
 The project [☐ will ☒ will not] have a significant ef ☐ An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this program A Negative Declaration was prepared for this program 3. Mitigation measures [☒ were ☐ were not] made at A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [☒ was ☐ A statement of Overriding Considerations [☐ was [☐ Findings [☒ were ☐ were not] made pursuant to the 	or this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. oject pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. condition of the approval of the project. was not] adopted for this project. was not] adopted for this project.
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and negative Declaration, is available to the General Public Monterey Park CSD, 7655 Foy Avenue, Ceres, CA 95307-7	c at: /527
Signature (Public Agency):	Title: 68 And PRESIDENT
Date: September 27, 2021 Date Ro	eceived for filing at OPR:

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

Pate removed from posting / 1 / 1 / 1